

H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services USA.

April 19, 2010

The Honorable (ALL SENATORS & MEMBERS OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES)
WASHINGTON ADDRESS
WASHINGTON DC...

Dear Honorable (ALL SENATORS & MEMBERS OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES)

In recognition of your remarkable and commendable efforts to revamp our ailing economy, we would like to introduce to you the **H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services** (**HMF**), which is being structured as a Worldwide Humanitarian **Funding** Institution. The plan is to establish the International Main Headquarters within the United States of America for both domestic and international activities of the Foundation, in collaboration with the Government of the United States of America.

HMF would also like to collaborate with the Government of the United States of America in the setting up of the **H. MARTIN TRUST**. I assure you that the assets we represent are genuine, of non-criminal origin and are lodged in the different banks of the world. Just as real, are the unwavering intentions of our Founder / World Chairman that a significant magnitude of funding be devoted to large-scale humanitarian purposes under the auspices of HMF-USA. Please help us in our aspiration to earmark a sufficient portion of these funds for the implementation of HMF's programs and services in your state.

The magnitude of the assets and resources of HMF can provide the much-needed "new infusion" of programs and services, which will create massive employment and rejuvenate our economy in collaboration with the state you represent.

HMF plans to launch its wide spectrum of programs and services for the poor and working poor, beginning with the First Two Projects approved for funding by the Founder / World Chairman:

- 1. FREE CHILDCARE and BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS
- 2. SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS for all academic and vocational levels

 Please visit: http://www.youtube.com/user/TheHMARTINFOUNDATION

The implementation of these programs and services will be done in collaboration with the Federal / National, State and Local Governments of the United States of America and existing humanitarian organizations. Since we share a common vision of keeping America in its position as a world leader, HMF can offer the necessary funding to create, sustain and expand programs and services that are no longer available and/or being cut back.

These Programs and Services will include:

• Facilities in our proposed Humanitarian Services Mall – The H. MARTIN Global Community Center for Success (HMGCCS) will utilize malls that have been closed for easy access of humanitarian programs and services to the community. We also propose to use US military bases that have been closed for HMF Branch Offices, and other stand alone humanitarian programs and projects.

- All programs and projects will have state-of-the-art facilities, complete with equipment, supplies and utilities, etc. needed for the success of the programs.
- All the HMF's humanitarian programs and services will create massive Employment Opportunities. Salaries (honorariums) and complete benefits for all staff and volunteers of participating humanitarian organizations and government agencies in the implementation will ALL be <u>FUNDED</u> by H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services.

As a courtesy, we are hereby updating you of our current activities in your state. We have already started to introduce HMF to the Governor, Attorney General, Secretary of State and the Mayors of the different cities in your state. As we gain public presence, you may receive requests from the people asking you to support the establishment of the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services USA., the International Main Headquarters, which will be in collaboration with the government of the United States of America.

See for yourself the uniqueness and enormity of our Educational Programs at www.hmartinfoundation.org to discover more about the HMF's Vision and what we can offer to the people of the United States of America. Experienced leaders like you with compassion are vital to this collaborative effort. We humbly consider your thoughtful involvement to be of great strategic value to our humanitarian objectives.

We therefore ask you to:

- 1. Please support this solution to the problems of the people of America and the humanitarian sector, and reflect on the great potential value of HMF's impact to your state's economy.
- 2. Due to the enormity of the HMF's Programs and Services and the magnitude of the HMF assets to back them up, the cooperation and collaboration of the Federal / National, State, Local Governments and humanitarian organizations are very important to expedite the implementation of the HMF's Humanitarian Programs and Services. Consider this as an invitation to collaborate and work with us in the implementation of HMF's Programs and Services to prevent an economic meltdown in your state.
- 3. Please help us expedite the implementation of HMF's Humanitarian Programs and Services by supporting the establishment of H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services USA., HMF State Branch and HMF county / city offices in your state.

I am now ready with the plans on how to set-up the H. MARTIN TRUST, the proposed HMF Humanitarian Plans and Projects on Education, Health, Housing, Livelihood Programs, Research and Development, Ecology and Environment, together with the Strategic Plans that can bring order in the implementation and Perpetual Funding of humanitarian projects worldwide based on the current situation and world events.

On behalf of the Founder / World Chairman of the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services, AdHoc Core Group and Volunteer Leaders, thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Ms. Flor Lat Villapando Vice World Chairman, Treasurer & Controlling Officer, HMF-USA.

cc: Abba Martin Eddy Hornido Tirwatadinata, Founder / World Chairman, Sole Funder and Sole Signatory of the Funds